# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Stephan Hauser	2005-07-24

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
Ducon GmbH	Kurhessenstr. 1		Mörfelden- Walldorf	GERMANY	64546

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number	6868645	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

FAX NUMBER: 492022570372

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 030008

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Gudrun E. Huckett

DATE SIGNED: 2005-08-02

Total Attachments: 1 source=Assign.TIF

CH \$40.00 501199 09965050

PATENT REEL: 016334 FRAME: 0528

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT**

WHEREAS, I.

Name: Stephan Hauser

Address: An der Steinkaute 15b

63225 Langen

Germany

hereafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Letters Patent No. 6,868,645 issued 22 March 2005 for an improvement in

3-Dimensional Mat-System for Positioning, Staggered Arrangement and Variation of Aggregate in Cement-Bonded Structures;

AND WHEREAS,

Name:

**Ducon GmbH** 

Address: Kurhessenstr. 1

64546 Mörfelden-Walldorf

Germany

herein referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee for his/her/its own use and behoof, and for his/her/its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

In Testimony whereof, this assignment is being executed:

Name:

Signature:

5/7/04 - assign.patent.l - GED

RECORDED: 08/02/2005

PATENT REEL: 016334 FRAME: 0529